



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9012/2006**

M/S SAHARA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Satyem Sethi and Mr. Arta Trana
Panda, Advocates.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DEL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC with Mr.
Anant Mann, JSC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% 13.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that Sahara Airlines Limited was taken over by the Jet Airways, and said Jet Airways too has gone in liquidation.
2. Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, learned Sr. Standing Counsel for the respondent prays for 2 weeks' time to complete instructions as to whether the Department can and/or proposes to proceed against erstwhile Sahara Airlines Limited.
3. List this case on 10.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JANUARY 13, 2026/MR