



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9012/2006**
M/S SAHARA AIRLINES LTD.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Satyen Sethi, Mr. Arta Trana
Panda, Ms. Gargi Sethee, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchir Bhatia, SSC, Mr. Anant
Mann, JSC, Mr. Pratyaksh Gupta,
JSC, Ms. Lopamudra Mahapatra, Mr.
Vikram Chand, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER
10.02.2026

%

1. The matter(s) could not be called out/taken for consideration till rising of the Court and is/are therefore adjourned.
2. List this case on 18.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2026/ck